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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
vs.

JUAN RIVERA (09881101-01),
LISA SUZANNE BURTON (09881097-01),

 No. 15F03256
 FELONY COMPLAINT 

Defendants.   

The People of the State of California upon oath of the undersigned, upon information and belief 
complain against the defendants above named for the crime(s) as follows:

COUNT ONE
On or about May 28, 2015, at and in the County of Sacramento, State of California, the 
defendant, JUAN RIVERA, did commit a felony, namely: a violation of Section 187(a) of the 
Penal Code of the State of California, in that said defendant did unlawfully, and with malice 
aforethought MURDER JADIANNA DOE age 6, a human being.

"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious and violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code 
Sections 1192.7(c)(1) and 667.5(c)(1)."

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense(s), 
the defendant, JUAN RIVERA, personally used a deadly and dangerous weapon(s), to wit, a 
blunt force instrument, said use not being an element of the above offense, within the meaning of 
Penal Code Section 12022(b)(1) and causing the above offense to be a serious felony within the 
meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(c)(23).
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COUNT TWO
On or about May 28, 2015, at and in the County of Sacramento, State of California, the 

defendant, LISA SUZANNE BURTON, did commit a felony, namely: a violation of Section 32 

of the Penal Code of the State of California, in that said defendant did unlawfully, having 

knowledge that the crime of MURDER of JADIANNA DOE age 6, a felony, in violation of 

Section 187 of the Penal Code of the State of California had been committed by JUAN RIVERA, 

did harbor, conceal, and aid said JUAN RIVERA, with the intent that he might avoid and escape 

from arrest, trial, conviction, and punishment for said felony.

I declare upon information and belief and under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 
correct.

Executed at Sacramento County, California, the 2nd day of June, 2015.

ROD NORGAARD
SACRAMENTO COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
(916) 874-6218
Telephone Number

NR
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HOLDING ORDER

It appearing to me that the offense(s) in the within complaint has/have been committed, 
and that there is sufficient cause to believe that the defendant, LISA SUZANNE 
BURTON, is guilty thereof,
The defendant, LISA SUZANNE BURTON, having waived preliminary hearing to the 
offense(s) set forth in this complaint,

Exceptions/Additions/Conditions: 

I order that the defendant be held to answer to same.  In my capacity as Judge of the Superior 
Court, I deem the within complaint to be an Information and order it filed in the Superior Court.

Date: Dept: 
Judge of the Superior Court Sitting as Magistrate

 


